**Privacy Policy** 

Last updated: 2.10.2024

1. Introduction

noCloud j.s.a. ("noCloud", "we", "us", or "our") is committed to protecting

your personal data and respecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines

how we collect, use, store, and protect your personal information when you

interact with us through our website <a href="www.inocloud.com">www.inocloud.com</a> ("Website") and our

services.

2. Data Controller

For the purposes of the General Data Protection Regulation (EU) 2016/679 ("

GDPR"), the data controller is:

InoCloud j.s.a.

Registered Address: Mostová 4, 811 02 Bratislava, Slovakia

**Contact Person** 

Tomáš Meliško

• Email: tomas.melisko@inocloud.com

• Phone: +421 903 701 482

#### 3. Personal Data We Collect

We collect the following personal data when you fill out our contact form:

- First Name and Last Name
- Email Address
- Phone Number

### 4. Purpose of Data Processing

We use your personal data for the following purposes:

- To Respond to Inquiries: To communicate with you regarding your questions or requests submitted through our contact form.
- Service Updates: To provide you with updates about our services if you
  have opted in to receive such communications.

# 5. Legal Basis for Processing

Our processing of your personal data is based on:

- Consent (Article 6(1)(a) GDPR): By submitting your personal data through our contact form, you consent to us processing your data for the purposes stated.
- Legitimate Interests (Article 6(1)(f) GDPR): Processing is necessary for our legitimate interests in responding to your inquiries and improving our services.

### 6. Data Storage and Security

Your personal data is securely stored in our WordPress database. We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your data against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.

### 7. Data Retention

We will retain your personal data only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected or as required by law.

# 8. Your Rights Under GDPR

You have the following rights regarding your personal data:

- Right of Access: You can request a copy of the personal data we hold about you.
- Right to Rectification: You can request correction of inaccurate or incomplete data.
- Right to Erasure: You can request deletion of your personal data under certain conditions.
- Right to Restrict Processing: You can request that we limit the processing of your data under certain circumstances.
- Right to Data Portability: You can request the transfer of your data to another organization or directly to you.
- Right to Object: You can object to the processing of your data based on legitimate interests.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us at tomas.melisko@inocloud.com or call +421 903 701 482.

#### 9. Disclosure of Personal Data

We do not sell or rent your personal data to third parties. We may disclose your information if required by law or in response to valid requests by public authorities.

### 10. International Data Transfers

Your personal data is processed within the European Economic Area (EEA) and is not transferred outside the EEA.

# 11. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our Website may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance user experience. Please refer to our Cookie Policy for detailed information.

### 12. Third-Party Links

Our Website may contain links to third-party websites. This Privacy Policy does not apply to those websites, and we are not responsible for their content or privacy practices.

### 13. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated revision date.

# 14. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data processing practices, please contact:

# InoCloud j.s.a.

· Contact Person: Tomáš Meliško

• Address: Mostová 4, 811 02 Bratislava, Slovakia

• Email: tomas.melisko@inocloud.com

• Phone: +421 903 701 482